1
Linear Slide Hand double acting / single acting
LSH-A Series
 Operating stroke length: 4, 6, 10, 14, 22 mm
Specifications
Item LSH-A
Bore size mm ø6 ø10 ø16 ø20 ø25 ø32
Actuation Double acting / single acting (normally open / normally closed)

products
3
How to order
LSH HP1A 06 D 1 R
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
G  Switch
quantity
[Example of model No.]
LSH-A06D1R-F2H-D-HP1
Model: Linear Slide Hand
A Rubber cover : Without rubber cover
B Bore size : ø6
C Actuation : Double acting
D Finger : Basic
E Grip center reference,
high precision positioning hole
: R
F Switch model No. : Proximity F2H, lead wire 1 m
G Switch quantity : 2
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item F  above)
SW F2H*
E  Grip center reference,
high precision positioning hole
F  Switch model No.
Grip center reference, high precision
positioning hole position diagram
L R
Refer to the Dimensions (pages 5 to 10) and page 60 for details.
D  Finger
C  Actuation
B  Bore size
A  Rubber cover
HP1A 06 D 1 RLSH F2H D
Switch mounting availability table
Model No. Switch model No. Side mounting Rail mounting
LSH-A06 F2/3 −
F2/3S −
LSH-A10 F2/3
F2/3S
LSH-A16 F2/3
F2/3S
LSH-A20 F2/3
F2/3S
LSH-A25
F2/3H·PH −
F2/3V·PV
F2/3S
LSH-A32
F2/3
F2/3S
T2/3 −
LSH-A Series
Code Description
A  Rubber cover
A Without rubber cover
B  Bore size (mm)
06 ø6
10 ø10
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
C  Actuation
D Double acting
S Single acting / normally open
C Single acting / normally closed
D  Finger * Refer to the Dimensions for details.
1 Basic
2 Side tap
3 Through hole
4 Flat
E   Grip center reference, high precision positioning hole
N None
L Refer to the figure at left.R
F  Switch model No.
Blank No switch, with F type switch rail
N No switch, no switch rail
A No switch, with T type switch rail (ø32 only)
Axial lead
wire

products
13
How to order
LSH HP1G 06 D 1 R
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
G  Switch
quantity
[Example of model No.]
LSH-G06D1R-F2H-D-HP1
Model: Linear Slide Hand
A Rubber cover : Chloroprene rubber
B Bore size : ø6
C Actuation : Double acting
D Finger : Basic
E Grip center reference,
high precision positioning hole
: R
F Switch model No. : Proximity F2H, lead wire 1 m
G Switch quantity : 2
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item F  above)
SW F2H*
F  Switch model No.
L R
Refer to the Dimensions (pages 15 to 20) and page 60 for details.
D  Finger
C  Actuation
A  Rubber cover
B  Bore size
HP1G 06 D 1 RLSH F2H D
E  Grip center reference,
high precision positioning hole
Grip center reference, high precision
positioning hole position diagram
LSH-G / LSH-F Series
Switch mounting availability table
Model No. Switch model No. Side mounting Rail mounting
LSH-G/F06 F2/3 −
F2/3S −
LSH-G/F10 F2/3
F2/3S
LSH-G/F16 F2/3
F2/3S
LSH-G/F20 F2/3
F2/3S
LSH-G/F25
F2/3H·PH·PV −
F2/3V
F2/3S
LSH-G/F32
F2/3
F2/3S
T2/3 −
Code Description
A  Rubber cover
G Chloroprene rubber
F Fluoro rubber
B  Bore size (mm)
06 ø6
10 ø10
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
C  Actuation
D Double acting
S Single acting / normally open (ø32 cannot be selected)
C Single acting / normally closed (ø32 cannot be selected)
D  Finger
1 Basic
E  Grip center reference, high precision positioning hole
N None
L Refer to the figure at left.R
F  Switch model No.
Blank No switch, with F type switch rail
N No switch, no switch rail
A No switch, with T type switch rail (ø32 only)
Axial lead
wire

ts
22
How to order
LSHL-A Series
How to order
LSHL HP1A 10 D 1 R
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
G  Switch
quantity
[Example of model No.]
LSHL-A10D1R-N-HP1
Model: Linear Slide Hand, long stroke
A Rubber cover : Without rubber cover
B Bore size : ø10
C Actuation : Double acting
D Finger : Basic
E Grip center reference,
high precision positioning hole
: R
F Switch model No. : Without switch or rail plate
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item F  above)
SW F2H*
F  Switch model No.
L R
Refer to the Dimensions (page 24 to 27) and page 60 for details.
D  Finger
C  Actuation
B  Bore size
A  Rubber cover
HP1A 10 D 1 RLSHL F2H D
Code Description
A  Rubber cover
A Without rubber cover
B  Bore size (mm)
10 ø10
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
C  Actuation
D Double acting
S Single acting/normally open
C Single acting/normally closed
D  Finger
1 Basic
2 Side tap
3 Through hole
4 Flat
E  Grip center reference, high precision positioning hole
N None
L
Refer to the figure at left.R
F  Switch model No.
Blank Without switch, rail plate attached
N Without switch or rail plate
Axial lead
wire
Radial lead
wire Contact Voltage Display Lead
wireAC DC
− F2S*
Pr
ox
im
ity
1-color
display
2-wire
− F3S*  3-wire
F2H* F2V*  2-wire
F3H* F3V*  3-wire
F3PH* F3PV*  3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
G  Switch quantity
R 1 on open side
H 1 on closed side
D 2
*1: When selecting “With switch”, a rail plate is attached.
*2: Refer to page 67 for cylinder switch precautions.
E  Grip center reference,
high precision positioning hole
Grip center reference, high precision
positioning hole position diagram
Switch mounting availability table
Model No. Switch model No. Side mounting Rail mounting
LSHL-A10 F2/3
F2/3S
LSHL-A16 F2/3

ts
30
How to order
LSHL-G / LSHL-F Series
How to order
LSHL HP1G 10 D 1 R
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
G  Switch quantity
[Example of model No.]
LSHL-G10D1R-F2H-D-HP1
Model: Linear Slide Hand, long stroke
A Rubber cover : Chloroprene rubber
B Bore size : ø10
C Actuation : Double acting
D Finger : Basic
E Grip center reference, high
precision positioning hole
: R
F Switch model No. : Proximity F2H, lead wire 1 m
G Switch quantity : 2
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item F  above)
SW F2H*
F  Switch model No.
L R
Refer to the Dimensions (pages 32 to 34) and page 60 for details.
D  Finger
C  Actuation
A  Rubber cover
B  Bore size
HP1G 10 D 1 RLSHL F2H D
Code Description
A  Rubber cover
G Chloroprene rubber
F Fluoro rubber
B  Bore size (mm)
10 ø10
16 ø16
20 ø20
C  Actuation
D Double acting
D  Finger
1 Basic
E  Grip center reference, high precision positioning hole
N None
L
Refer to the figure at left.R
F  Switch model No.
Blank Without switch, rail plate attached
N Without switch or rail plate
Axial lead
wire
Radial lead
wire Contact Voltage Display Lead
wireAC DC
F2S* F2S*
Pr
ox
im
ity 1-color
display
2-wire
F3S* F3S* 3-wire
F2H* F2V* 2-wire
F3H* F3V* 3-wire
F3PH* F3PV* 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
G  Switch quantity
R 1 on open side
H 1 on closed side
D 2
*1: When selecting “With switch”, a rail plate is attached.
*2: Refer to page 72 for cylinder switch precautions.
E  Grip center reference,
high precision positioning hole
Grip center reference,